

Exhibit "A" to Bylaw No. 9529

1100 Patricia Blvd. | Prince George, BC, Canada, V2L 3V9 | **PrinceGeorge.ca**

Proposed Amendment to City of Prince George Tree Protection Bylaw No. 6343, 1995

Amend the definition for "Official Community Plan" in Section "3.0":

Delete reference to "City of Prince George Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 8383, 2011" and replace with "the City of Prince George Official Community Plan."

Amend the definition for "Zoning Bylaw" in Section "3.0":

Delete reference to "City of Prince George Zoning Bylaw No. 7850, 2007" and replace with "the City of Prince George Zoning Bylaw."